ASPI-0412FS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
RoHS
Compliant
FEATURES: APPLICATIONS:
•  Mobile phones
•  MP3, MP4 and other portable / communication products
•  Digital cameras.

•  Suitable for RoHS compliant Reflow
-25˚C to +120˚C(Including self generated heat)
-5˚C to +40˚C and RH 70% (Max.)
Part Number Inductance L Tolerance DC Resistance
Typ
DC Resistance
Max
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise  Current
Inductance
Code
Units μH － Ω Ω A A
Symbol L N, M DCR DCR Isat Irms
ASPI-0412FS-R82 0.82  N 0.050 0.0650 3.02  1.65 R82
ASPI-0412FS-1R0 1.0  N 0.050 0.0650 2.61  1.65  1R0
ASPI-0412FS-1R5 1.5  N 0.065 0.8450 2.10  1.46  1R5
ASPI-0412FS-1R8 1.8  N 0.080 0.1040 2.12  1.32  1R8
ASPI-0412FS-2R2 2.2  M 0.080 0.1040 1.76  1.32  2R2
ASPI-0412FS-2R7 2.7  M 0.090 0.1170 1.90  1.25  2R7
ASPI-0412FS-3R3 3.3  M 0.110 0.1430 1.72  1.12  3R3
ASPI-0412FS-3R6 3.6  M 0.110 0.1430 1.20  1.12  3R6
ASPI-0412FS-4R3 4.3 M 0.140 0.1820 1.58 1.00 4R3
ASPI-0412FS-4R7 4.7  M 0.125 0.1625 1.15  1.05  4R7
ASPI-0412FS-5R1 5.1 M 0.155 0.2015 1.55 0.95 5R1
ASPI-0412FS-5R6 5.6 M 0.140 0.1820 1.00 1.00 5R6
ASPI-0412FS-6R8 6.8  M 0.198 0.2574 0.85  0.84  6R8
ASPI-0412FS-100 10  M 0.265 0.3445 0.80 0.77 100
ASPI-0412FS-120 12  M 0.290 0.3770 0.66 0.70 120
ASPI-0412FS-150 15  M 0.340 0.4420 0.56 0.64 150
ASPI-0412FS-180 18  M 0.470 0.6110 0.55 0.55 180
ASPI-0412FS-220 22  M 0.587 0.7631 0.46 0.49 220
ASPI-0412FS-270 27  M 0.720 0.9360 0.50 0.45 270
ASPI-0412FS-330 33  M 0.810 1.0530 0.42 0.42 330
ASPI-0412FS-360 36  M 0.900 1.1700 0.40 0.40 360
ASPI-0412FS-390 39  M 1.100 1.4300 0.55 0.37 390
ASPI-0412FS-470 47  M 1.100 1.4300 0.35 0.37 470
ASPI-0412FS-560 56 M 1.250 1.6250 0.33 0.33 560
ASPI-0412FS-680 68  M 1.950 2.5350 0.38 0.27 680
ASPI-0412FS-820 82  M 2.140 2.7820 0.28 0.26 820
ASPI-0412FS-101 100  M 2.210 2.8730 0.25 0.25 101
Key Electrical Specifications (Effective date: 10/25/2012)
OUTLINE DRAWING: